

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE-SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

August 16,2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 3, s. 2021

SBFP DIVISION ENTRY FOR THE SEARCH FOR THE MOST OUSTANDING SCHOOL - BASED FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) IMPLEMENTER FOR THE SY 2020-2021

- To: SBFP Technical Working Group and Search Committee All Public Elementary School Heads All Others Concerned
- 1. Pursuant to Division Memorandum No. 292, s.2021 dated June 22,2021 entitled Conduct of Division Search for the Most Outstanding School-Based Feeding Program (SBFP) Implementers for SY 2020-2021, the Schools Division Office through the School Governance and Operations Division hereby announces the Division Level Winner including the Top 6 Finalist Public Elementary Schools and SBFP and Milk Feeding Program Coordinators
- 2. To bestow due recognition to the program's implementers' valuable efforts and exemplary performance amidst the COVID-19 pandemic challenges and previous years of implementing the program, the Top 6 Most Outstanding SBFP School Implementers shall receive Certificate of Recognition while the remaining top 7 to 12 schools shall receive Certificate of Participation and the Division Level Winner shall be the Regional Entry of the SDO and shall be evaluated by the Regional Screening Committee.
- 3. Top 6 Most Outstanding SBFP School Implementers:

No.	Most Outstanding SBFP School Implementers:
1.	Munoz Central School – Division Level Winner
2.	Licaong ES
3.	Bantug ES
4.	Bical ES
5.	Munoz North Central ES

Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice



Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.03 (01.31.20)





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE-SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

6.	Magtanggol ES
0	

Top 6 Most Outstanding SBFP and Milk Feeding Program Coordinators 4.

No.	Most Outstanding SBFP and Milk Feeding Program Coordinators
1.	Mary Ann B. Waing – Munoz Central ES
2.	Eloisa M. Manabat- Licaong ES
3.	Roselle M. Garcia- Bantug ES
4.	Editha F. Vergara – Bical ES
5.	May Batungbakal – Munoz North Central ES
6.	Deborrah D. Simon – Magtanggol IS

- 5. For queries, please feel free to contact MARIANNE C. CORONEL, MD, Medical Officer III thru DepEd Email: marianne.coronel@deped.gov.ph or cellphone number: 09285040801.
- 6. For information and widest dissemination.



DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



 \mathcal{N} Lyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.03 (01.31.20)

